
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 

JULY 2, 1969 

ENQUIRIES:  
Employment 	  2-1276 • .C.I  D A 	   2-0863 
Passport 	  2-4711 
Press and Broadcasting 	 2-3598 
Publications by External Affairs 2-6170 
Telephone Numbers and Addresses. 2-9260 
Security Guard Room, East Block. 2-5452 

Telephone Repairs 	  9-4104 
Enquiries during Evenings, 
Weekends and'Holidays 	 2-2920 

Conference Room, 151 East Block 	 2-2308 
Conference Rooms, Reservations 	 2-1584 
EA Contribution Fund 	 2-7722 2-8678 
EA Recreation Organization 	 2-0442 

For long distance calls see Government Directory 

SECRETARY OF STATE FOR EXTERNAL  
AFFAIRS  (M) 

SHARP Hon. Mitchell 

Room 202 East Block 	 2-5074 

Room 315S House of Commons 	 2-1518 

PARLIAMENTARY SECRETARY  

Goyer J.-P. 	. 

Room 137S House of Commons 	 2-0331 

MINISTER'S OFFICE HOUSE OF COMMONS  

Kroft Richard (Executive 
Assistant) 	  2-6735 

Dugal Miss Jeannette (Private 
Secretary) 	  2-1518 

MINISTER'S OFFICE EAST BLOCK  

Kroft Richard (Executive 
Assistant) 	  2-1646 

Gervais Richard (Special 
Assistant) 	  2-4151 

Dugal Miss Jeannette (Private 
Secretary) 	  2-5074 

Winkler Mrs. I (Assoc. Private 
Secretary) 	  2-0439 

McGill A S (Sr. Departmental 
Assistant) 	  2-2150 

Robinson J M (Departmental \ 
Assistant) 	  6-4140 

,Licari W G (Departmental 
Assistant) 	  6-4140 

• Disional Secretary 	 2-2150 

- Brown W R (Minister's Registry) 	 2-3483  

UNDER-SECRETARY OF STATE FOR EXTERNAL  
AFFAIRS  (G) 

East Block 

CADIEUX M 	  2-4803 

Sabourin Miss P 	  2-4803 

Roquet C (Special Assistant) 	 6-1025 

Villeneuve L J 	  6-2863 

DEPUTY UNDER-SECRETARY OF STATE FOR  
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS  

ROBINSON H B 	  

Mackay Miss M M 	" 

ASSISTANT UNDER-SECRETARIES  

COLLINS R E 	  

Milne Miss E M 	  

BISSONNETTE P A (Acting) 	 

Drouin Miss J 	  

LANGLEY J C 	  

Hall Miss M A 	  

STARNES J K 	  

Shearer Miss N J 	  

Mail Register: .  

Philion Miss S (Room 277) 	 

CHIEF OF PROTOCOL  (B) 

BERLIS N F H 	  

2-3894 

2-3894 

2-4805 

2-4805 

2-6876 

2-6876 

2-4804 

2-4804 

2-7590 

2-7590 

2-8841 

2-2344 


