DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

JULY 2, 1969

ENQUIRIES:			
Employment		Telephone Repairs Enquiries during Evenings, Weekends and Holidays Conference Room, 151 East Block Conference Rooms, Reservations EA Contribution Fund 2-7722 EA Recreation Organization	9-4104 2-2920 2-2308 2-1584 2-8678 2-0442
For long	distance calls	see Government Directory	
SECRETARY OF STATE FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (M)		UNDER-SECRETARY OF STATE FOR EXTERN AFFAIRS (G)	<u>AL</u>
SHARP Hon. Mitchell		Eas	t Block
Room 202 East Block	2-5074	CADIEUX M	2-4803
Room 315S House of Commons	2-1518	Sabourin Miss P	2-4803
PARLIAMENTARY SECRETARY		Roquet C (Special Assistant)	6-1025
Goyer JP.		Villeneuve L J	6-2863
Room 137S House of Commons	2-0331		
MINISTER'S OFFICE HOUSE OF COMMON	<u>IS</u>	DEPUTY UNDER-SECRETARY OF STATE FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS	
Kroft Richard (Executive Assistant)	2-6735	ROBINSON H B	2-3894
Dugal Miss Jeannette (Private		Mackay Miss M M	2-3894
Secretary)	2-1518	ASSISTANT UNDER-SECRETARIES	. /
MINISTER'S OFFICE EAST BLOCK		COLLINS R E	2-4805
Kroft Richard (Executive Assistant)	2-1646	Milne Miss E M	2-4805
Gervais Richard (Special	2-1040	BISSONNETTE P A (Acting)	2-4803
Assistant)	2-4151	Drouin Miss J	2-6876
Dugal Miss Jeannette (Private		LANGLEY J C	2-4804
Secretary)	2-5074	Hall Miss M A	2-4804
Winkler Mrs. I (Assoc. Private Secretary)	2-0439	STARNES J K	2-7590
McGill A S (Sr. Departmental	2-0433	Shearer Miss N J	2-7590
Assistant)	2-2150	Mail Register:	
Robinson J M (Departmental \ Assistant)	6-4140	Philion Miss S (Room 277)	2-8841
Licari W G (Departmental		CHIEF OF PROTOCOL (B)	
Assistant)	6-4140		2 2744
Divisional Secretary	2-2150	BERLIS N F H!	2-2344
Brown W R (Minister's Registry).	2-3483	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
•		•	